এস. জি. এস. ওয়াই./ এস. এইচ. জি./ক্লাব মিটিং রেজল্যুশন বই

গ্রাম উন্নয়ন কমি মাতা কমিটি/সমি

बिण्टिः- এর ক্রমিক সংখ্যা :

मिण्टि-धत हान : Via Google Meet

गिण्टिश-धत जातिथ : 24.07.2020

मिणिश-धन मगरा : 3.00 PM

	উপস্থিত সভ	চ্যগণের নাম
31	SAD D	Blanda
81	Bloan	soi Pas ssi Bhakta Bangi
Œ١	Meen	>>1
ঙা	(Dp	501
91	IT N.	>81
क्रीक मश्चा	রেজল্যুশন	

Proceedings of the IOAC Meeting of Saldiha College

Date:-24.07.2020

Venue:- Via Google Meet

Time:-3.00 P.M.

Dr. Shaikh Sirajuddin, Principal, Saldiha College, Chairs the meeting.

Discussion and Resolutions adopted in the meeting are as follows.

- 1. Dr. D. K. Rana, IQAC Coordinator, discussed regarding the adoption of online teaching learning process in the college. After discussion it was decided that training for online education system will be arranged for the teaching staff and study materials for the students will be uploaded in our college software.
- 2. IQAC Coordinator reported that number of laboratory equipments to be purchased for fulfil the basic need of CBCS system.

After discussion it was decided that the purchase of laboratory equipments for science departments be made as soon as possible after discussion of the matter in the forthcoming Project Monitoring Unit (PMU) meeting of the college from RUSA 2.0 fund.

3. IQAC Coordinator, discussed regarding the updating of departmental infrastructure in the meeting.

After discussion it was decided that the requisition for the same be submitted by the individual departments to the office of the Principal as soon as possible and after necessary approval from the development committee/finance committee meeting the same be fulfill as soon as possible.

Having no other discussion, the meeting ends with a vote of thanks both to and from the chair.

X9mm

(Dr.Dipak Kr. Rana) IQAC Coordinator Saldiha College Saldiha, Bankura

(Dr. Shaikh Sirajuddin)
Principal
Saldiha College
Saldiha, Bankura

এস. জি. এস. ওয়াই./ এস. এইচ. জি./ক্লাব

মিটিং রেজল্যুশন বই

গ্রাম উন্নয়ন কমিটি মাতা কমিটি/সমি

मिण्टिः- এর ক্রমিক সংখ্যা :

मिण्टि- এর हान : Via Google Meet

गिण्टिः- এর তারিখ : 11.12.2020

भिणिश-धन मगरा : 3.00 PM

	" 44 5 5 5 5	9000 No. 100	5.00 1			
	উপস্থিত সভ্যগণের নাম					
51	B 00	চ।	Op .			
21	Xamin	21	Blakta Bandi			
৩।	MAS	201	£00S			
81	Gleen	221				
æI	Msen Op 0	>21	43			
७।	Handa	201	7.0			
91	Sul'i	\$81				
ভূমিক সংখ্যা	রেজল্যুশন					

Proceedings of the IQAC Meeting of Saldiha College

Date:- 11.12.2020

Venue:- Via Google Meet

Time:- 3.00 P.M.

Dr. Shaikh Sirajuddin, Principal, Saldiha College, Chairs the meeting.

Discussion and Resolutions adopted in the meeting are as follows.

- 1. Dr. D. K. Rana, IQAC Coordinator, informed the faculty members for the preparation of different departmental register namely, Stock/Asset Register, Departmental Library register along with Log book, Event register, Departmental Profile etc. for the forth coming NAAC visit of the college. In this regard, members are requested to make the said task cooperatively with a team based work so that the same be complete in due time.
- 2. IQAC Coordinator also informed regarding renovation of Academic area of 1st floor, Toilets, Library and adjacent verandah. It resolved that the same be done immediately after discussion of the matter in the forthcoming Project Monitoring Unit (PMU) meeting of the college from RUSA 2.0 fund.

Having no other discussion, the meeting ends with a vote of thanks both to and from the chair.

Samo

(Dr. Dipak Kumar Rana) IQAC Coordinator Saldiha College, Saldiha, Bankura

(Dr. Shaikh Sirajuddin)
Principal
Saldiha College
Saldiha, Bankura

এস. জি. এস. ওয়াই./ এস. এইচ. জি./ক্লাব মিটিং রেজল্যুশন বই

গ্রাম উন্নয়ন কমি

मिण्टिः- এর ক্রমিক সংখ্যা :

बिण्टि-अत हान : Via Grogle Meet

गिण्टि- अत जातिय : 10.04.2021

मिणिश-এর সময় : 3.00 PM

	উপস্থিত সভ্যগণের নাম					
31	SU-D Xami	চ। ১।	Op Blakta Bangi			
©1	Mesen Mesens	201	Slace			
œ۱	Suli OL la	>>1				
91	Aas	>01 >81				
ভূমিক সংখ্য	রেজল্যুশন					

Proceedings of the IQAC Meeting of Saldiha College

Date:- 10.04.2021

Venue:- Via Google Meet

Time:- 3.00 P.M.

Dr. Shaikh Sirajuddin, Principal, Saldiha College, Chairs the meeting.

Discussion and Resolutions adopted in the meeting are as follows.

- 1. Dr. D. K. Rana, IQAC Coordinator, asked the teacher members for their present research activity in the college. After learning the same from different members, it was decided the following research activity be performed for the academic activity of the college.
 - Regular participation of faculty in the national/international/sate level seminars.
 - Submission of research proposal (MRP) by the faculty to UGC, DST, CSIR etc.
 - Publication of papers by the faculty in different national/international journals.

2. Coordinator, IQAC also informed the faculty members regarding their present status of the work load as allotted to them related to forth coming NAAC visit of the college. After knowing the different incomplete task of the respective departments, Dr. Rana informed to the staff members to complete the remaining work in due time for the academic interest of the college.

Having no other discussion, the meeting ends with a vote of thanks both to and from the chair.

(Dr. Dipak Kumar Rana) IQAC Coordinator

Saldiha College, Saldiha, Bankura (Dr. Shaikh Sirajuddin)
Principal
Saldiha College
Saldiha, Bankura